503407550 07/24/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3454184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hajime ASATSUMA	07/11/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUNLOP SPORTS CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 6-9, WAKINOHAMA-CHO 3-CHOME	
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU	
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29496747	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JESSE O. COLLIER

Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAVONDA D. GILBERT
SIGNATURE:	/lavonda d. gilbert/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 036171 FRAME: 0989** 503407550

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	Hajime Asatsuma (5)	
	Insert	(2)	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		
		(4)	(8)	
			in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other go of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and h	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	Dunlop Sports Co., Ltd.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-s	hi. Hvogo, Japan
	,	(herein the enti- inventi- continu	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successo re right, title and interest for the United States of America as de on, and it all applications for patent including any and all provisition, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted	rs, assigns and legal representatives, fined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the sional, non-provisional, divisional, whon(s), and all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert	((1)		
	Identification such as Title, Case		GOLF CLUB HEAD	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 163221	
			ch the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pat date herswith or	ent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 29/496,747	
. ,	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 16, 2014	
launs or	3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the intercation of the intercation action a grant of a valid Units). Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest.	es to execute onal Convoces to perform ited States orizes and register said	s evidence and going forward with such interference.  e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ntion for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreemes  n all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, main patent to the Assignee.  equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark (a application(a) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entity signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, an	nts. Itain or confirm by reissue or Office to issue any and all Lotters
ull right nd agree	6) Each undersigned hereb	inding on h by grants th	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives c firm of OLIPP & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this	s assignment any further
ull right nd agree dentifica	<ol> <li>Each undersigned hereb tion that may be necessary on of this document.</li> </ol>	inding on h by grants the or desirable	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives e firm of OLIPP & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paten	assignment any further t and Trademark Office for
ull right nd agree dentifica ecordatio	<ol> <li>Each undersigned hereb stion that may be necessary on of this document.</li> <li>In witness whereof, execu</li> </ol>	inding on h by grants the or desirable	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of firm of OLIFP & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this c in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paten undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name	assignment any further t and Trademark Office for  e(s).
ull right nd agree dentifica ecordatio	6) Each undersigned hereb stion that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	inding on h by grants the or desirable	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this to interest to comply with the rules of the United States Paten undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name Inventor Signature	assignment any further t and Trademark Office for
ull right nd agree dentifica ecordatio	6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	inding on h by grants th or desirable ited by the	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives c firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this c in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paten undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	e(s).  (SEAL)
ult right nd agree dentifica ecordatio	6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	inding on h by grants th or desirable	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this c in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paten undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name Inventor Signature  [Inventor Signature]  [Inventor Signature]	e(s).  (SEAL)
id right nd agree dentifica ecordatio	6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	inding on h by grants th or desirabl	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of firm of OLIPP & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this c in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paten undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	assignment any further t and Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
idiright nd agree dentifica ecordatio date date date date	6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	inding on h by grants th or desirabl	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of firm of OLIPP & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this c in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paten undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name Inventor Signature	essignment any further t and Trademark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
idiright and agree dentifica ecordatio date date date date date date date	6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	inding on h by grants th or desirabl	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this c in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paten undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name Inventor Signature	essignment any further trand Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
idi right nd agree dentifica ecordati date date date date date date date	6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	inding on h by grants th or desirabl	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of firm of OLIPP & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this c in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paten undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
idi right nd agree dentifica ecordatio Date	6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	inding on h	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this c in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paten undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	essignment any further trand Trademark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
idi right nd agree dentifica ecordatio date	6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	inding on h by grants th or desirabl sted by the	im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of firm of OLIPP & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this c in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paten undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name Inventor Signature	essignment any further trand Trademark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 036171 FRAME: 0990

**RECORDED: 07/24/2015**